make certain that the other requirements 
specified in 49 U.S.C. 5334(h)(1)(A) 
through (C) are met before permitting 
the asset to be transferred. 

This facility was constructed as a 
multi modal transportation facility and 
commenced operation in 2008. It 
contains approximately Two Hundred 
Forty-six Thousand, Three Hundred 
(246,300) square feet of which Two 
Hundred Twenty-eight Thousand 
(228,000) is utilized for vehicular 
parking and Eighteen Thousand, Three 
Hundred (18,300) square feet are 
utilized by the City of Terre Haute 
Transit Department for operation of a 
bus transfer and office location. 

The land upon which the facility is 
located is leased by the City of Terre 
Haute by and through its Board of 
Public Works from Indiana State